Toll-free: 1-800-99VALCO
Phone: (+1) 419-678-8731
Fax: (+1) 419-678-2200
Page 31-01
LIGHT TRAP
Effective July 22, 2025
PAGE NUMBER
31-02 Light Trap 1" & 1.5" Air Flow Data

. H
2
0
)
AIR VELOCITY (fpm)
Based on Effective Area
1" Spacing 1.5"Spacing
Toll-free: 1-800-99VALCO
Phone: (+1) 419-678-8731
Fax: (+1) 419-678-2200
Page 31-03
LIGHT TRAP
Effective July 22, 2025
NIGHTAIR  -  FRAMED CARTRIDGE ALL DIMENSIONS ARE +/- 1/8"
Lbs. Kgs PART NO. LIST PRICE PART NO. LIST PRICE
18 18 2.25 8.2 3.7 NAK18B18F NAK18B18FU
18 24 3.00 19.6 8.9 NAK18B24F NAK18B24FU
18 36 4.50 26.6 12.1 NAK18B36F NAK18B36FU
18 48 6.00 33.5 15.2 NAK18B48F NAK18B48FU
18 52 6.50 35.7 16.2 NAK18B52F NAK18B52FU
18 54 6.75 36.1 16.4 NAK18B54F NAK18B54FU
18 60 7.50 43.0 19.5 NAK18B60F NAK18B60FU
18 72 9.00 50.2 22.8 NAK18B72F NAK18B72FU
18 84 10.50 58.4 26.5 NAK18B84F NAK18B84FU
24 18 3.00 9.3 4.2 NAK24B18F NAK24B18FU
24 24 4.00 24.3 11.0 NAK24B24F NAK24B24FU
24 36 6.00 33.4 15.1 NAK24B36F NAK24B36FU
24 48 8.00 42.2 19.1 NAK24B48F NAK24B48FU
24 52 8.67 44.4 20.1 NAK24B52F NAK24B52FU
24 54 9.00 44.8 20.3 NAK24B54F NAK24B54FU
24 60 10.00 53.7 24.4 NAK24B60F NAK24B60FU
24 72 12.00 62.7 28.4 NAK24B72F NAK24B72FU
24 84 14.00 62.7 28.4 NAK24B84F NAK24B84FU
36 18 4.50 11.5 5.2 NAK36B18F NAK36B18FU
36 24 6.00 33.8 15.3 NAK36B24F NAK36B24FU
36 36 9.00 46.9 21.3 NAK36B36F NAK36B36FU
36 48 12.00 47.1 21.4 NAK36B48F NAK36B48FU
36 52 13.00 63.5 28.8 NAK36B52F NAK36B52FU
36 54 13.50 64.0 29.0 NAK36B54F NAK36B54FU
36 60 15.00 77.3 35.1 NAK36B60F NAK36B60FU
36 72 18.00 90.2 40.9 NAK36B72F NAK36B72FU
36 84 21.00 105.0 47.6 NAK36B84F NAK36B84FU
SEE COMPONENTS ON PAGE 31-10
HEIGHT
IN
1" SPACINGAREA
FT²
WIDTH
IN
 Nightair (Black Out)  - 1"
FRAMED CARTRIDGE
SHIP WEIGHT 1" SPACING
UNASSEMBLED FRAMEDASSEMBLED FRAMED
Toll-free: 1-800-99VALCO
Phone: (+1) 419-678-8731
Fax: (+1) 419-678-2200
Page 31-04
LIGHT TRAP
Effective July 22, 2025
NIGHTAIR  -  FRAMED CARTRIDGE ALL DIMENSIONS ARE +/- 1/8"
Lbs. Kgs PART NO. LIST PRICE PART NO. LIST PRICE
48 18 6.00 13.8 6.3 NAK48B18F NAK48B18FU
48 24 8.00 43.2 19.6 NAK48B24F NAK48B24FU
48 36 12.00 62.3 28.3 NAK48B36F NAK48B36FU
48 48 16.00 102.5 46.5 NAK48B48F NAK48B48FU
48 52 17.33 79.5 36.1 NAK48B52F NAK48B52FU
48 54 18.00 80.0 36.3 NAK48B54F NAK48B54FU
48 60 20.00 100.0 45.4 NAK48B60F NAK48B60FU
48 72 24.00 171.3 77.7 NAK48B72F NAK48B72FU
48 84 28.00 129.7 58.8 NAK48B84F NAK48B84FU
52 18 6.50 16.8 7.6 NAK52B18F NAK52B18FU
52 24 8.67 48.7 22.1 NAK52B24F NAK52B24FU
52 36 13.00 69.6 31.6 NAK52B36F NAK52B36FU
52 48 17.33 87.1 39.5 NAK52B48F NAK52B48FU
52 52 18.78 92.3 41.9 NAK52B52F NAK52B52FU
52 54 19.50 88.4 40.1 NAK52B54F NAK52B54FU
52 60 21.67 107.5 48.8 NAK52B60F NAK52B60FU
52 72 26.00 125.1 56.7 NAK52B72F NAK52B72FU
52 84 30.33 145.6 66.0 NAK52B84F NAK52B84FU
54 18 6.75 17.3 7.8 NAK54B18F NAK54B18FU
54 24 9.00 50.4 22.9 NAK54B24F NAK54B24FU
54 36 13.50 72.0 32.7 NAK54B36F NAK54B36FU
54 48 18.00 90.1 40.9 NAK54B48F NAK54B48FU
54 52 19.50 90.9 41.2 NAK54B52F NAK54B52FU
54 54 20.25 91.3 41.4 NAK54B54F NAK54B54FU
54 60 22.50 111.0 50.3 NAK54B60F NAK54B60FU
54 72 27.00 129.0 58.5 NAK54B72F NAK54B72FU
54 84 31.50 150.0 68.0 NAK54B84F NAK54B84FU
1" SPACING 1" SPACING
SEE COMPONENTS ON PAGE 31-10
 Nightair (Black Out)  - 1"
FRAMED CARTRIDGE
WIDTH
IN
HEIGH
T IN
AREA FT²
SHIP WEIGHT
ASSEMBLED FRAMED UNASSEMBLED FRAMED
Toll-free: 1-800-99VALCO
Phone: (+1) 419-678-8731
Fax: (+1) 419-678-2200
Page 31-05
LIGHT TRAP
Effective July 22, 2025
NIGHTAIR  -  FRAMED CARTRIDGE ALL DIMENSIONS ARE +/- 1/8"
Lbs. Kgs PART NO. LIST PRICE PART NO. LIST PRICE
60 18 7.50 18.6 8.4 NAK60B18F NAK60B18FU
60 24 10.00 55.3 25.1 NAK60B24F NAK60B24FU
60 36 15.00 79.2 35.9 NAK60B36F NAK60B36FU
60 48 20.00 98.4 44.6 NAK60B48F NAK60B48FU
60 52 21.67 100.0 45.4 NAK60B52F NAK60B52FU
60 54 22.50 100.0 45.4 NAK60B54F NAK60B54FU
60 60 25.00 122.2 55.4 NAK60B60F NAK60B60FU
60 72 30.00 142.3 64.5 NAK60B72F NAK60B72FU
60 84 35.00 165.7 75.2 NAK60B84F NAK60B84FU
72 18 9.00 20.2 9.2 NAK72B18F NAK72B18FU
72 24 12.00 64.1 29.1 NAK72B24F NAK72B24FU
72 36 18.00 92.3 41.9 NAK72B36F NAK72B36FU
72 48 24.00 115.8 52.5 NAK72B48F NAK72B48FU
72 52 26.00 116.6 52.9 NAK72B52F NAK72B52FU
72 54 27.00 117.0 53.1 NAK72B54F NAK72B54FU
72 60 30.00 142.9 64.8 NAK72B60F NAK72B60FU
72 72 36.00 167.0 75.7 NAK72B72F NAK72B72FU
84 18 10.50 24.0 10.9 NAK84B18F NAK84B18FU
84 24 14.00 73.3 33.2 NAK84B24F NAK84B24FU
84 36 21.00 106.0 48.1 NAK84B36F NAK84B36FU
84 48 28.00 132.0 59.9 NAK84B48F NAK84B48FU
84 52 30.33 133.0 60.3 NAK84B52F NAK84B52FU
84 54 31.50 134.0 60.8 NAK84B54F NAK84B54FU
84 60 35.00 164.0 74.4 NAK84B60F NAK84B60FU
1" SPACING 1" SPACING
SEE COMPONENTS ON PAGE 31-10
 Nightair (Black Out)  -  1"
FRAMED CARTRIDGE
ASSEMBLED FRAMED
WIDTH
IN
HEIGHT
IN
AREA FT²
SHIP WEIGHT
UNASSEMBLED FRAMED
Toll-free: 1-800-99VALCO
Phone: (+1) 419-678-8731
Fax: (+1) 419-678-2200
Page 31-06
LIGHT TRAP
Effective July 22, 2025
ECLIPSE  -  FRAMED CARTRIDGE ALL DIMENSIONS ARE +/- 1/8"
Lbs. Kgs PART NO. LIST PRICE
48 48 16.00 #N/A 81948X48F
48 72 24.00 #N/A 81948X72F
ECLIPSE (Brown Out)  -  1.5"
FRAMED CARTRIDGE
ASSEMBLED FRAMED UNASSEMBLED FRAMED
WIDTH

6
NAFCORNER819233
819200-xx
Vertical FrameSpacer StripHorizontal
Frame
Support
Strap
Toll-free: 1-800-99VALCO
Phone: (+1) 419-678-8731
Fax: (+1) 419-678-2200
Page 31-08
LIGHT TRAP
Effective July 22, 2025
NIGHTAIR  -  ROD CARTRIDGE ALL DIMENSIONS ARE +/- 1/8"
Lbs. Kgs PART NO. LIST PRICE
18 18 2.25 8.4 3.8 81918B18RU
18 24 3.00 10.80 4.9 81918B24RU
18 36 4.50 15.60 7.1 81918B36RU
18 48 6.00 21.10 9.6 81918B48RU
18 52 6.50 22.70 10.3 81918B52RU
18 54 6.75 23.50 10.7 81918B54RU
18 60 7.50 33.30 15.1 81918B60RU
18 72 9.00 30.70 13.9 81918B72RU
18 84 10.50 336.00 152.4 81918B84RU
24 18 3.00 11.50 5.2 81924B18RU
24 24 4.00 14.80 6.7 81924B24RU
24 36 6.00 21.40 9.7 81924B36RU
24 48 8.00 28.90 13.1 81924B48RU
24 52 8.67 31.10 14.1 81924B52RU
24 54 9.00 32.20 14.6 81924B54RU
24 60 10.00 35.50 16.1 81924B60RU
24 72 12.00 42.10 19.1 81924B72RU
24 84 14.00 49.40 22.4 81924B84RU
36 18 4.50 17.80 8.1 81936B18RU
36 24 6.00 22.90 10.4 81936B24RU
36 36 9.00 33.10 15.0 81936B36RU
36 48 12.00 44.70 20.3 81936B48RU
36 52 13.00 48.10 21.8 81936B52RU
36 54 13.50 49.80 22.6 81936B54RU
36 60 15.00 54.90 24.9 81936B60RU
36 72 18.00 65.10 29.5 81936B72RU
36 84 21.00 76.30 34.6 81936B84RU
1" SPACING
SEE COMPONENTS ON PAGE 31-10
 Nightair (Black Out)  - & 1"
ROD CARTRIDGE
WIDTH
IN
HEIGHT
IN
AREA
FT²
SHIP WEIGHT
UNASSEMBLED ROD
Toll-free: 1-800-99VALCO
Phone: (+1) 419-678-8731
Fax: (+1) 419-678-2200
Page 31-09
LIGHT TRAP
Effective July 22, 2025
NIGHTAIR  -  ROD CARTRIDGE ALL DIMENSIONS ARE +/- 1/8"
Lbs. Kgs PART NO. LIST PRICE
48 18 6.0 23.6 10.7 81948B18RU
48 24 8.0 30.3 13.7 81948B24RU
48 36 12.0 43.8 19.9 81948B36RU
48 48 16.0 59.2 26.9 81948B48RU
48 52 17.3 63.7 28.9 81948B52RU
48 54 18.0 65.9 29.9 81948B54RU
48 60 20.0 72.7 33.0 81948B60RU
48 72 24.0 86.2 39.1 81948B72RU
48 84 28.0 101.1 45.9 81948B84RU
52 18 6.5 25.7 11.7 81952B18RU
52 24 8.7 33.0 15.0 81952B24RU
52 36 13.0 47.7 21.6 81952B36RU
52 48 17.3 64.5 29.3 81952B48RU
52 52 18.8 69.4 31.5 81952B52RU
52 54 19.5 71.8 32.6 81952B54RU
52 60 21.7 79.2 35.9 81952B60RU
52 72 26.0 93.9 42.6 81952B72RU
52 84 30.3 110.1 49.9 81952B84RU
54 18 6.8 26.7 12.1 81954B18RU
54 24 9.0 34.3 15.6 81954B24RU
54 36 13.5 49.6 22.5 81954B36RU
54 48 18.0 67.0 30.4 81954B48RU
54 52 19.5 72.1 32.7 81954B52RU
54 54 20.3 74.7 33.9 81954B54RU
54 60 22.5 82.3 37.3 81954B60RU
54 72 27.0 97.6 44.3 81954B72RU
54 84 31.5 114.6 52.0 81954B84RU
1" SPACING
SEE COMPONENTS ON PAGE 31-10
 Nightair (Black Out)  - 1"
ROD CARTRIDGE
WIDTH
IN
HEIGHT
IN
AREA
FT²
SHIP WEIGHT
UNASSEMBLED ROD
Toll-free: 1-800-99VALCO
Phone: (+1) 419-678-8731
Fax: (+1) 419-678-2200
Page 31-10
LIGHT TRAP
Effective July 22, 2025
NIGHTAIR  -  ROD CARTRIDGE ALL DIMENSIONS ARE +/- 1/8"
Lbs. Kgs PART NO. LIST PRICE
60 18 7.5 29.4 13.3 81960B18RU
60 24 10.0 37.8 17.1 81960B24RU
60 36 15.0 54.6 24.8 81960B36RU
60 48 20.0 73.7 33.4 81960B48RU
60 52 21.7 79.3 36.0 81960B52RU
60 54 22.5 82.1 37.2 81960B54RU
60 60 25.0 90.5 41.1 81960B60RU
60 72 30.0 107.3 48.7 81960B72RU
60 84 35.0 125.9 57.1 81960B84RU
72 18 9.0 35.6 16.1 81972B18RU
72 24 12.0 45.8 20.8 81972B24RU
72 36 18.0 66.2 30.0 81972B36RU
72 48 24.0 89.4 40.6 81972B48RU
72 52 26.0 96.2 43.6 81972B52RU
72 54 27.0 99.6 45.2 81972B54RU
72 60 30.0 109.8 49.8 81972B60RU
72 72 36.0 130.2 59.1 81972B72RU
84 18 10.5 41.4 18.8 81984B18RU
84 24 14.0 53.2 24.1 81984B24RU
84 36 21.0 76.9 34.9 81984B36RU
84 48 28.0 104.0 47.2 81984B48RU
84 52 30.3 111.9 50.8 81984B52RU
84 54 31.5 115.8 52.5 81984B54RU
84 60 35.0 127.7 57.9 81984B60RU
1" SPACING
SEE COMPONENTS ON PAGE 31-10
 Nightair (Black Out)  - 1"
ROD CARTRIDGE